FORM PTO-1619A	12	-28-2000)	U.S. L'opertment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0551-0027				PATENT
MADI)1553045	Alif 189)	
12/28/60	RECORDATIO		VER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patent	PA	TENTS ON	LY	
Submission Type		nveyance Ty		tunesitial or copyless.
New		Assignment	Security Ag	reement
Resubmission (Non-Record	lation)	License	Change of N	iame
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other	
Reel # Frame Corrective Document	* []	•	U.S. Governme	nt
Reel # Frame	•		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional	names of conveying po	wties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ne. 1 F	Ryan			12-13-200
Name (line 2)				Por mallon Bake
Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Data Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			fark if additional names	of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded
Marme (line 1) F.Z. DOCK	Inc.			is an assignment and the receiving perty is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 122 N. 1	Berteau			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Bartlett		+11		
City	None and Addin	Ilinois State/Country		ID Coole
Domestic Representative	mame and Addre	SS Enter	for the first Receiving P	erty only.
Name Lyuda	Bolin			
Address (line 1) Bolio # (
	Co., U.	St. 400)	
Address (line 1) Bolio + (Sty for		
Address (line 1) Bolio # (Address (line 1) Address (line 1)	Co., Ud. Barrington Re			
Address (line 2) 2300 / J.	Barrington Ra	60/85		
Address (line 1) Bolio # (Address (line 2) 2300 /J. Address (line 3)	Barrington Ra			

Public barden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to the necorded, including a me for reviewing the document and petroring the determined on the U.S. Peters and Trademerk Diffee, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papermork Reduction Project (891-8927), Westington, D.C. 2005. See CARM Information Collection Budget Prockage (861-8927, Patent and Trademerk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Community Pater R and Trademark Office PATENT
QMB 0651-0027		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number <u>847-490-535/</u>
Name Lynda M. Bolin		
Address (ine 1) Bolin & Co. Utd.		
Address Oline 2) 2300 N. Barring	ton Rd	
Address (line 3) Str 400		
Address (line 4) Hoffman Estate	5 IL 60195	
	iges of the attached conveys	nce document
including any attachments.		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BC	Patenit Numberi's)
Patent Application Number(s)	5174 234	
	J.7 • T. 43	
		stant application was North Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	att wholicationt enter, me determa he	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	FCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	FCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties inv	olved. #
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$ /60.00
Method of Payment: Enc	losed Deposit Accou	
Deposit Account	-	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Deposit Account Number:	*
	Authorization to charge additio	nel fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature		
_	41 . # . 44 #	
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.		ion is true and correct and any is to deposit account are authorized, as
Lynda m. Bolin	Synda N B	ui 12-27-00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date



ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENT

Assignor, Neil Ryan, hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to

Assignee, EZ Dock, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, for good and valuable consideration, all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the following patent:

Patent No.: 5,174,234 Application No.: 716,626

Date: December 29, 1992 Application Filed: June 17, 1991

Inventor: Neil Ryan
Invention Title: Boat Docking System

Assignor owns all interest in the above described patent unless otherwise stated herein. The effective date of this assignment is the thirteenth day of December 2000.

Executed and agreed to this the thirteenth day of December 2000.

Assigner Assignee

By: IL/Joch inc

The Un Inventor Walks Presentent

Name and Title

Name and Title

Bartlett, II. 60103 Bartlett, Il. 60103

ddress of Assignor Address of Assigne

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0154 State of Illinois County of Cook

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county and state, on this 13th day of December of 2000, within my jurisdiction, the within named Neil Ryan who acknowledged that he is the inventor of patent number 5,174,234, and as its act and deed he executed the above and foregoing instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC)

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA L MEYER-MILLER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMINISSION EXPIRES:08/24/02

State of Illinois County of Cook

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county and state, on this 13th day of December of 2000, within my jurisdiction, the within named Neil Ryan who acknowledged that he is President of EZ Dock, Inc., a Illinois corporation, and that on behalf of the said corporation, and as its act and deed he executed the above and foregoing instrument, after first having been duly authorized by said corporation so to do.

Hatricia L Merce Miller (NOTARY PUBLIC)

My Commission Expires: 8-24-02

RECORDED: 12/28/2000

OFFICIAL SEAL

PATFIICIA L MEYER-MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION E (PIRES:08/24/02

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0155